	12-19-2001					
FORM PTO-1595 REC		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)) PARALAH 1980) BERTAN PARAN PAREN 1980) TERTAN PAREN PERBAN PERBAN PERBAN PERBANAN PERBANAN PERBANAN PERBANAN		Patent and Trademark Office			
	101917712 Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached	d original documents or	conv thereof			
Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving pa				
ProAct Technologies Corp.	<i>(-,</i>)					
Troact reciniologies corp.	Name:	YouDecide.com	n, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes	No Street Address:	: 4450 River Green Parkway, Suite 100 Suluth, GA 30096				
	Additional	name(s) & address(es) :	attached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			mande. [2] Teo gg He			
Execution Date: 9/20/2001			1 +			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			وسيورة وسيون والمستود والمراكب والمهور والمراكب والمواجع والمراكب والمراكب والمراكب والمراكب والمتاكب			
If this document is being filed together with a nev	v application, the execution date of the a	pplication is:				
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
09/294,621						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒No					
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:		applications/pater	nts involved: [1]			
Jeffrey R. Kuester Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1500 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948						
Ç	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00)			
	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorizatio	n to charge credit c	eard (attached).			
	8. Deposit Accour					
_	•					
9/26/2001 LIMELLER 00000133 09294621	20-0778 (Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying	by Deposit Account)			
FC:581 40.00 00	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg true copy of the original document.	roing information is true and correct and	l any attached copy	e is a			
Jeffrey R. Kuester Typed Name	Signature		Date			
Da-Jast # 100200 1040 Total assessment	Frages including cover cheet attachment and do	nment: [04]				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ProAct Technologies Corp., formerly known as Consumer Financial Network, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4450 River Green Parkway, Suite 100, Duluth, Georgia 30096, is the owner of all interest in United States Patent Applications bearing Serial Nos. and having filing dates and attorney docket numbers as indicated below:

09/203,954; December 2, 1998; 190309-1030

09/572,038; May 16, 2000; 190309-1031

09/294,621; April 19, 1999; 190309-1040

09/376,518; August 18, 1999; 190309-1050

09/662,268; September 14, 2000; 190309-1065

09/515,878; February 29, 2000; 190309-1075

09/698,308; October 27, 2000; 190309-1105

WHEREAS, YouDecide.com, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 4450 River Green Parkway, Suite 100, Duluth, Georgia 30096, is desirous of acquiring interests in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **ProAct Technologies Corp.**, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto **YouDecide.com**, **Inc.**, its full, exclusive and entire rights, titles and interests: (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Patents and applications, (ii) in and to said Patents and applications, (iii) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from such Patents and patent applications; and (iv) in and to any non-provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefore, and **ProAct Technologies Corp.** hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from such non-provisional patent applications, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to **YouDecide.com**, **Inc.** as Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and behoof of **YouDecide.com**, **Inc.** and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, **ProAct Technologies Corp.**, by these presence does sell, assign and transfer to **YouDecide.com**, **Inc.** its full, exclusive, and entire rights, titles and interests in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said Patents and applications, in whole or in part, in

REEL: 012249 FRAME: 0119

countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the rights to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of **YouDecide.com**, **Inc.** or their respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, **ProAct Technologies Corp.** agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **YouDecide.com**, **Inc.** and its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

_ /		/		
9/	20	0	1	
DATE	1		,	
- /	- 1			

STATE OF GEORGIA

lerry/	Ze	po	re.	Chi	fΟ	8	erati	ng	Of	fic	<u> </u>
1/	<i>/</i> -	r -	,		⁻]/	4-		0			

COUNTY OF GWINNETT

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of GEORGIA, on this 20 day of SEPTEMBER, 2001, personally appeared TERRY LEPORE, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia
My Commission Expires August 31, 2003

PATENT REEL: 012249 FRAME: 0120



DECEMBER 17, 2001

PTAS

THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER ET AL JEFFREY R. KUESTER 100 GALLERIA PARKWAY SUITE 1500 ATLANTA, GA 30339-5948 Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231



101856720A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101856720

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS ARE MISSING (THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION ONLY RECEIVED THE FIRST PAGE OF THE ASSIGNMENT)

MARY BENTON, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORD\$

RECORDED: 09/24/2001

Cak

PATENT REEL: 012249 FRAME: 0121